

Cameron County Sylvia Garza-Perez **Cameron County Clerk**

Instrument Number: 117

Public Notice

Recorded On: April 15, 2020 09:36 AM

Number of Pages: 5

" Examined and Charged as Follows: "

Total Recording: \$0.00

******* THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT *********

Any provision herein which restricts the Sale, Rental or use of the described REAL PROPERTY because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

File Information:

117 Document Number:

Receipt Number:

20200415000012

Recorded Date/Time: April 15, 2020 09:36 AM

User:

Robert B

Station:

cclerk19 14.cameronad.gov

Record and Return To:

CAMERON COUNTY CIVIL COMMISSION

1100 E MONROE ST

BROWNSVILLE TX 78520



STATE OF TEXAS **Cameron County**

I hereby certify that this Instrument was filed in the File Number sequence on the date/time printed hereon, and was duly recorded in the Official Records of Cameron County, Texas

Sylvia Garza-Perez Cameron County Clerk Cameron County, TX

Sylvingener

POSTED ON WEB

April 15, 2020 at 11:00 am



Cameron County, Texas
Civil Service Commission
Cameron County Courthouse 2nd Floor
Dancy Building
1100 East Monroe St.
Brownsville, Tx. 78520
(956) 544-0827

SPECIAL MEETING

The Cameron County Civil Service Commission will meet for a Special Meeting on Monday, April 20, 2020, at 2:00 p.m. in the Commissioners' Courtroom at the Cameron County Courthouse Oscar, Dancy Building, 1100 East Monroe St., Brownsville, Texas, 78520.

Javier De Leon Commission Chairman

Keith Uhles Commissioner

Annabell Alegria
Commissioner

Questions regarding this agenda should be directed to the County agenda Coordinator at (956) 544-0827. Cameron County Court House Accessibility Statement. This meeting is accessible to disabled persons. There are six (6) parking spaces reserved for the disabled on 1100 East Monroe St. at the front entrance of the Dancy Building with a ramp to the basement and access to the elevator.



FILED FOR RECORD

APR 15 2020

SYLVIA GARZA PEREZ
CAMERON COUNTY CLERK
DOC No. John Deputy

NOTICE OF MEETING

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

SPECIAL MEETING

THE 20TH OF APRIL, 2020, AT 2:00 P.M.

AGENDA

PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 551, TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A **SPECIAL MEETING** OF THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OF CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS WILL BE HELD IN THE COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM AT THE CAMERON COUNTY COURTHOUSE, OSCAR DANCY BUILDING, 1100 EAST MONROE STREET, SECOND FLOOR, BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ORDER OF THE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR ISSUED MARCH 16, 2020, THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION WILL CONDUCT THE MEETING AND PROVIDE AUDIO/TELEPHONIC AVAILABILITY FOR THE PUBLIC USING LIVE STREAM IN ORDER TO ADVANCE THE PUBLIC HEALTH GOAL OF LIMITING FACE-TO-FACE MEETINGS (ALSO CALLED "SOCIAL DISTANCING") TO SLOW THE SPREAD OF THE CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19). TO VIEW THE MEETING VIA INTERNET LIVE STREAMING, PLEASE USE THE FOLLOWING LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98491411995?pwd=Ynh6LzBrOWJra0ZWY3d6dUhnYkRvZz09 (PASSWORD 007557) OR LISTEN TELEPHONICALLY AT 877-853-5257.

THE PUBLIC WILL BE PERMITTED TO OFFER CITIZEN COMMUNICATION OR PARTICIPATE IN ITEMS LISTED AS PUBLIC HEARINGS TELEPHONICALLY AS PROVIDED BY THE AGENDA AND AS PERMITTED

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER DURING THE MEETING.

TO OFFER CITIZEN COMMUNICATION OR PARTICIPATE IN SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARINGS TELEPHONICALLY, PLEASE EMAIL ANTHONY LOPEZ AT ANTHONY.LOPEZ@CO.CAMERON.TX.US.

PLEASE INDICATE (1) THE AGENDA ITEM ON WHICH YOU WISH TO SPEAK, (2) WHETHER YOU PREFER TO SPEAK ON THE ITEM DURING CITIZEN COMMUNICATION OR AT THE TIME THE AGENDA ITEM IS BROUGHT FOR CONSIDERATION BEFORE THE COMMISSION, AND (3) A WORKING TELEPHONE NUMBER AT WHICH YOU MAY BE REACHED TO SUBMIT YOUR COMMENTS. THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION WILL THEN CALL YOU WHEN THE ITEM YOU WISH TO ADDRESS IS BEING CONSIDERED. YOU WILL THEN ADDRESS THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION THROUGH SPEAKERPHONE, AND YOUR CALL WILL BE MADE AUDIBLE TO THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION AND TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE LIVE STREAM.

PLEASE SUBMIT WRITTEN COMMENTS BEFORE 5 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

A RECORDING OF THE MEETING WILL BE MADE AND WILL BE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL, ESTABLISHMENT OF A QUORUM.

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

- 1. PUBLIC COMMENTS.
 - A. DIRECTOR'S REPORT RELATING TO THE STATUS OF THE CIVIL SERVICE APPEALS DOCKET, CASES FILED, AND CASES ADMINISTRATIVELY DISMISSED.

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION AND ACTION:

2. ACTION ITEMS.

- A. CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING(S).
 - 1. JANUARY 24, 2020
- B. PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE ON THE APPEAL OF EDUARDO GONZALES 20-107-10-512 PURSUANT TO CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION RULE 4.02 TO RESOLVE ALL PRE-HEARING ISSUES AND TO SET A FIRM HEARING DATE.

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

- 3. EXECUTIVE SESSION
 - A. CONSULTATION WITH CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION LEGAL COUNSEL, PURSUANT TO SECTION 551.071, TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, TO PROVIDE ADVICE AND COUNSEL IN CONNECTION WITH THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSIONS' DUTIES, OBLIGATIONS, PRIVILEGES UNDER CHAPTER 158, TEXAS GOV'T CODE AND THE RULES AND REGULATIONS ADOPTED THEREUNDER.

POSTING CERTIFICATION:

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TEXAS OPEN MEETING ACT, CHAPTER 551, TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, ON THIS THE 15th DAY OF APRIL, 2020.

GILBERTO ELIZONDO, JR.

Segrec FOR

DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES